State Issues Work Group

Region I
Kim Keiser
Director
Child Care Services Division
Vermont Department of Social 

and Rehabilitation Services
103 South Main Street, 2nd Floor
Waterbury, VT 05671-2401
    Phone:   802-241-3110
    Fax:      802-241-3037
E-mail: kim@srs.ahs.state.vt.us
Region II
Position Vacant
Region III
Barbara  Ferguson Kamara

Exective Director
DC Department of Human Services

Office of Early Childhood Development

Commission on Social Services

717 14th. Street, NW  #730

Washington, D.C.  20005
    Phone:   202-727-1839
    Fax:      202-727-8166
E-mail: barbara.kamara@dc.gov

Region IV
Nancy  Guy
Supervisor, Policy Unit
NC Dept of Human Resources
Division of Child Development
2201 Mail Services Center
Raleigh, NC  27699
    Phone:   919-662-4543
    Fax:      919-662-4568
E-mail: nguy@dhr.state.nc.us
Region V
David  Edie
Wisconsin Department of Workforce Development
1 West Wilson Street, Room 171
P.O. Box 7935
Madison, WI  53707-7935
    Phone:   608-266-6946
    Fax:     608-267-3240
E-mail: edieda@mail.state.wi.us
Region VI
Janie Fletcher
Director
Division of Child Care 
Arkansas Department of Human Services
101 East Capitol Street, Suite 106

Little Rock, AR 72201
    Phone:   501-682-4895
    Fax:      501-682-2317
E-mail: janie.Fletcher@mail.state.ar.us




(Over)

Region VII

Doris Hallford
Assistant Deputy Director
Division of Family Services
Child Care Unit
615 Howerton Court
P.O. Box 88

Jefferson City, MO  65103
    Phone:   573-522-1385

    Fax:     573-526-4837
E-mail: dhallfor@mail.state.mo.us

Region VIII

Linda  Fillinger
Acting Supervisor
Dept of Public Health
PO Box 8005

Helena, MT  59604
    Phone:   406-444-1828
    Fax:     406-444-2547
E-mail: lfillinger@mt.gov
Region IX

Garry  Kemp
Assistant Administrator
Hawaii Department of Human Services
Self-Sufficiency & Support Svcs Div
1001 Bishop Street Pacific Tower, Suite 900
Honolulu, HI  96813
    Phone:   808-586-7050
    Fax:     808-586-5180
E-mail: gkemp@gte.net
Region X

Yvonne  Chase
Division of Early Development
333 West 4th Avenue, Suite 220
Anchorage, AK  99501-2341
    Phone:   907-269-4607
    Fax:      907-269-4635

E-mail: yvonne_chase@eed.state.ak.us

